2009/10 EDITION MAGNETIC COMPONENTS SELECTOR GUIDE
We reserve the right to change specifications without prior notice.www.bitechnologies.com
17
HM17-664331LF	 330	 ± 10%	 1	 0.33	 1.48
HM17-664391LF	 390	 ± 10%	 1	 0.30	 1.66
HM17-664471LF	 470	 ± 10%	 1	 0.27	 1.91
HM17-664561LF	 560	 ± 10%	 1	 0.25	 2.31
HM17-664681LF	 680	 ± 10%	 1	 0.23	 2.67
HM17-664821LF	 820	 ± 10%	 1	 0.21	 3.10
HM17-664102LF	 1000	 ± 10%	 1	 0.19	 4.45
HM17-855100LF	 10	 ± 20%	 100	 2.50	 0.07
HM17-855120LF	 12	 ± 20%	 100	 2.40	 0.08
HM17-855150LF	 15	 ± 20%	 100	 2.10	 0.09
HM17-855180LF	 18	 ± 20%	 100	 2.00	 0.10
HM17-855220LF	 22	 ± 20%	 100	 1.70	 0.12
HM17-855270LF	 27	 ± 20%	 100	 1.60	 0.14
HM17-855330LF	 33	 ± 20%	 100	 1.40	 0.17
HM17-855390LF	 39	 ± 20%	 100	 1.30	 0.21
HM17-855470LF	 47	 ± 20%	 100	 1.20	 0.24
HM17-855560LF	 56	 ± 20%	 100	 1.10	 0.31
HM17-855680LF	 68	 ± 20%	 100	 1.00	 0.34
HM17-855820LF	 82	 ± 20%	 100	 0.93	 0.40
HM17-855101LF	 100	 ± 10%	 1	 0.81	 0.52
HM17-855121LF	 120	 ± 10%	 1	 0.76	 0.59
HM17-855151LF	 150	 ± 10%	 1	 0.67	 0.71
HM17-855181LF	 180	 ± 10%	 1	 0.62	 0.89
HM17-855221LF	 220	 ± 10%	 1	 0.54	 1.04
HM17-855271LF	 270	 ± 10%	 1	 0.49	 1.28
HM17-855331LF	 330	 ± 10%	 1	 0.44	 1.47
HM17-855391LF	 390	 ± 10%	 1	 0.41	 1.67
HM17-855471LF	 470	 ± 10%	 1	 0.38	 1.95
HM17-855561LF	 560	 ± 10%	 1	 0.35	 2.83
HM17-855681LF	 680	 ± 10%	 1	 0.32	 3.25
HM17-855821LF	 820	 ± 10%	 1	 0.31	 3.82
HM17-855102LF	 1000	 ± 10%	 1	 0.25	 5.28
HM17-855122LF	 1200	 ± 10%	 1	 0.23	 6.03
HM17-855152LF	 1500	 ± 10%	 1	 0.21	 7.15
HM17-855182LF	 1800	 ± 10%	 1	 0.20	 8.26
Radial Lead Inductors
Electrical / Environmental
•	 Operating Temperature Range	 -40°C to +125°C
•	 Ambient Temperature, Maximum	 85°C
HM17
RoHS
Compliant
HM17-654220LF	 22	 ± 20%	 100	 0.90	 0.18
HM17-654270LF	 27	 ± 20%	 100	 0.81	 0.21
HM17-654330LF	 33	 ± 20%	 100	 0.74	 0.27
HM17-654390LF	 39	 ± 20%	 100	 0.68	 0.29
HM17-654470LF	 47	 ± 20%	 100	 0.62	 0.34
HM17-654560LF	 56	 ± 20%	 100	 0.57	 0.42
HM17-654680LF	 68	 ± 20%	 100	 0.51	 0.48
HM17-654820LF	 82	 ± 20%	 100	 0.47	 0.55
HM17-654101LF	 100	 ± 10%	 1	 0.42	 0.68
HM17-654121LF	 120	 ± 10%	 1	 0.39	 0.77
HM17-654151LF	 150	 ± 10%	 1	 0.35	 0.95
HM17-654181LF	 180	 ± 10%	 1	 0.32	 1.15
HM17-654221LF	 220	 ± 10%	 1	 0.29	 1.30
HM17-654271LF	 270	 ± 10%	 1	 0.26	 1.55
HM17-654331LF	 330	 ± 10%	 1	 0.23	 2.18
HM17-654391LF	 390	 ± 10%	 1	 0.21	 2.47
HM17-654471LF	 470	 ± 10%	 1	 0.20	 2.92
HM17-654561LF	 560	 ± 10%	 1	 0.18	 3.97
HM17-654681LF	 680	 ± 10%	 1	 0.16	 4.57
HM17-654821LF	 820	 ± 10%	 1	 0.15	 5.28
HM17-654102LF	 1000	 ± 10%	 1	 0.13	 7.06
HM17-664220LF	 22	 ± 20%	 100	 1.27	 0.11
HM17-664270LF	 27	 ± 20%	 100	 1.14	 0.14
HM17-664330LF	 33	 ± 20%	 100	 1.03	 0.17
HM17-664390LF	 39	 ± 20%	 100	 0.95	 0.19
HM17-664470LF	 47	 ± 20%	 100	 0.87	 0.23
HM17-664560LF	 56	 ± 20%	 100	 0.80	 0.26
HM17-664680LF	 68	 ± 20%	 100	 0.72	 0.28
HM17-664820LF	 82	 ± 20%	 100	 0.66	 0.39
HM17-664101LF	 100	 ± 10%	 1	 0.59	 0.43
HM17-664121LF	 120	 ± 10%	 1	 0.54	 0.54
HM17-664151LF	 150	 ± 10%	 1	 0.48	 0.64
HM17-664181LF	 180	 ± 10%	 1	 0.44	 0.74
HM17-664221LF	 220	 ± 10%	 1	 0.40	 0.96
HM17-664271LF	 270	 ± 10%	 1	 0.36	 1.12
Specifications @ 25°C
	 Inductance
		  Test	 DCR
Part	 Lo	 Tolerance(1)	 Freq.	 Irated (2)	 (Ω)

MAGNETIC COMPONENTS SELECTOR GUIDE  2009/10 EDITION
We reserve the right to change specifications without prior notice.
18
	 Inductance
		  Test	 DCR
Part	 Lo	 Tolerance(1)	 Freq.	 Irated (2)	 (Ω)
Number	 (µH)	 (%)	 (kHz)	 (A)	 Max.
HM17-895100LF	 10	 ± 20%	 100	 2.60	 0.04
HM17-895120LF	 12	 ± 20%	 100	 2.60	 0.04
HM17-895150LF	 15	 ± 20%	 100	 2.10	 0.05
HM17-895180LF	 18	 ± 20%	 100	 2.00	 0.05
HM17-895220LF	 22	 ± 20%	 100	 1.70	 0.06
HM17-895270LF	 27	 ± 20%	 100	 1.60	 0.06
HM17-895330LF	 33	 ± 20%	 100	 1.40	 0.07
HM17-895390LF	 39	 ± 20%	 100	 1.40	 0.08
HM17-895470LF	 47	 ± 20%	 100	 1.30	 0.10
HM17-895560LF	 56	 ± 20%	 100	 1.20	 0.11
HM17-895680LF	 68	 ± 20%	 100	 1.10	 0.14
HM17-895820LF	 82	 ± 20%	 100	 1.00	 0.16
HM17-895101LF	 100	 ± 10%	 1	 0.90	 0.19
HM17-895121LF	 120	 ± 10%	 1	 0.82	 0.22
HM17-895151LF	 150	 ± 10%	 1	 0.74	 0.27
HM17-895181LF	 180	 ± 10%	 1	 0.71	 0.31
HM17-895221LF	 220	 ± 10%	 1	 0.64	 0.38
HM17-895271LF	 270	 ± 10%	 1	 0.57	 0.53
HM17-895331LF	 330	 ± 10%	 1	 0.51	 0.61
HM17-895391LF	 390	 ± 10%	 1	 0.48	 0.69
HM17-895471LF	 470	 ± 10%	 1	 0.43	 0.89
HM17-895561LF	 560	 ± 10%	 1	 0.40	 1.01
HM17-895681LF	 680	 ± 10%	 1	 0.35	 1.18
HM17-895821LF	 820	 ± 10%	 1	 0.32	 1.57
HM17-895102LF	 1000	 ± 10%	 1	 0.30	 1.84
HM17-895122LF	 1200	 ± 10%	 1	 0.27	 2.10
HM17-895152LF	 1500	 ± 10%	 1	 0.23	 2.80
HM17-895182LF	 1800	 ± 10%	 1	 0.21	 3.21
HM17-895222LF	 2200	 ± 10%	 1	 0.19	 4.21
HM17-895272LF	 2700	 ± 10%	 1	 0.17	 4.94
HM17-895332LF	 3300	 ± 10%	 1	 0.15	 6.16
HM17-895392LF	 3900	 ± 10%	 1	 0.14	 6.84
HM17-895472LF	 4700	 ± 10%	 1	 0.13	 7.89
HM17-895562LF	 5600	 ± 10%	 1	 0.12	 11.50
HM17-895682LF	 6800	 ± 10%	 1	 0.11	 13.20
HM17-895822LF	 8200	 ± 10%	 1	 0.10	 15.20
HM17-895103LF	 10000	 ± 10%	 1	 89m	 22.00
HM17-895123LF	 12000	 ± 10%	 1	 73m	 25.00
HM17-895153LF	 15000	 ± 10%	 1	 68m	 29.10
HM17-895183LF	 18000	 ± 10%	 1	 66m	 38.90
HM17-895223LF	 22000	 ± 10%	 1	 59m	 44.90
HM17-895273LF	 27000	 ± 10%	 1	 52m	 55.70
HM17-895333LF	 33000	 ± 10%	 1	 48m	 64.20
HM17-895393LF	 39000	 ± 10%	 1	 42m	 74.20
HM17-895473LF	 47000	 ± 10%	 1	 38m	 96.40
HM17-855222LF	 2200	 ± 10%	 1	 0.18	 11.10
HM17-855272LF	 2700	 ± 10%	 1	 0.16	 13.10
HM17-855332LF	 3300	 ± 10%	 1	 0.14	 15.90
HM17-855392LF	 3900	 ± 10%	 1	 0.13	 18.00
HM17-855472LF	 4700	 ± 10%	 1	 0.12	 23.90
HM17-855562LF	 5600	 ± 10%	 1	 0.11	 26.80
HM17-855682LF	 6800	 ± 10%	 1	 0.098	 31.70
HM17-855822LF	 8200	 ± 10%	 1	 0.088	 46.50
HM17-855103LF	 10000	 ± 10%	 1	 0.081	 55.70
HM17-875100LF	 10	 ± 20%	 100	 2.90	 0.05
HM17-875120LF	 12	 ± 20%	 100	 2.50	 0.06
HM17-875150LF	 15	 ± 20%	 100	 2.20	 0.07
HM17-875180LF	 18	 ± 20%	 100	 1.90	 0.08
HM17-875220LF	 22	 ± 20%	 100	 1.80	 0.09
HM17-875270LF	 27	 ± 20%	 100	 1.70	 0.11
HM17-875330LF	 33	 ± 20%	 100	 1.50	 0.13
HM17-875390LF	 39	 ± 20%	 100	 1.30	 0.14
HM17-875470LF	 47	 ± 20%	 100	 1.30	 0.15
HM17-875560LF	 56	 ± 20%	 100	 1.20	 0.18
HM17-875680LF	 68	 ± 20%	 100	 1.10	 0.20
HM17-875820LF	 82	 ± 20%	 100	 1.00	 0.24
HM17-875101LF	 100	 ± 10%	 1	 0.89	 0.28
HM17-875121LF	 120	 ± 10%	 1	 0.81	 0.36
HM17-875151LF	 150	 ± 10%	 1	 0.72	 0.42
HM17-875181LF	 180	 ± 10%	 1	 0.66	 0.57
HM17-875221LF	 220	 ± 10%	 1	 0.57	 0.63
HM17-875271LF	 270	 ± 10%	 1	 0.51	 0.88
HM17-875331LF	 330	 ± 10%	 1	 0.46	 1.05
HM17-875391LF	 390	 ± 10%	 1	 0.44	 1.17
HM17-875471LF	 470	 ± 10%	 1	 0.41	 1.34
HM17-875561LF	 560	 ± 10%	 1	 0.36	 1.72
HM17-875681LF	 680	 ± 10%	 1	 0.33	 1.96
HM17-875821LF	 820	 ± 10%	 1	 0.30	 2.56
HM17-875102LF	 1000	 ± 10%	 1	 0.27	 2.94
HM17-875122LF	 1200	 ± 10%	 1	 0.24	 4.04
HM17-875152LF	 1500	 ± 10%	 1	 0.22	 4.70
HM17-875182LF	 1800	 ± 10%	 1	 0.20	 5.05
HM17-875222LF	 2200	 ± 10%	 1	 0.18	 6.25
HM17-875272LF	 2700	 ± 10%	 1	 0.16	 8.72
HM17-875332LF	 3300	 ± 10%	 1	 0.15	 10.6
HM17-875392LF	 3900	 ± 10%	 1	 0.14	 14.2
HM17-875472LF	 4700	 ± 10%	 1	 0.12	 16.7
HM17-875562LF	 5600	 ± 10%	 1	 0.11	 18.7
HM17-875682LF	 6800	 ± 10%	 1	 0.10	 21.8
HM17-875822LF	 8200	 ± 10%	 1	 93m	 28.7
HM17-875103LF	 10000	 ± 10%	 1	 84m	 33.0
Specifications @ 25°C (Cont’d)
	 Inductance
		  Test	 DCR
Part	 Lo	 Tolerance(1)	 Freq.	 Irated (2)	 (Ω)